2 VA6AM

TRIPLEXERS-DIPLEXERS-FILTERS

1.8MHz Band-Pass Filter (160M)

G(dB)
5.05

{ Div

SKU: LP-BPF-160

Typical specification:

Impedance:

Power Rating:

Insertion Loss:

Band attenuation:

Return Loss/VSWR:

Connector:

Dimensions (L x W x H) mm/inches:
Net Weight, kg/Ibs.:

*|CAS — Intermittent Commercial and Amateur Service

Graph 1. Adjacent Band Attenuation
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e 160M Attenuation: <-0.26dB

e 80M Attenuation:  >-45dB (2" harmonics)
e 40M Attenuation: >-90dB

e 1MHz Attenuation: >-40dB

50 Ohm

150W ICAS, max 2:1 SWR
<0.3dB
*Please, see graphs below

>25dB/<1.12:1

S0O-239
175x76 x76 mm /7" x3” x 3”
<0.45kg / <1lbs.
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Graph 2. VSWR IN-Band
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Graph 3. Insertion Loss

G(dB)

1.96

1.98

2.00

2.02

2.04

2.06 2.08 2.10

007 010

/Div 018

0.25 —

-0.32 /

-0.40

-0.47 /
0.55

b I

Mkr 1, -0.246,
Mkr 2, -0.227,

Mkr 5, -0.250,

1.799760
1.899520
1.999280

MHz
MHz.

MHz

-0.69 /
0.77

e I

-0.92 /
0.99

sl

-1.14

-1.21

-1.28

-1.36

-1.43

-1.51

-1.58

1.70 1.72 1.74 1.76 1.79 1.81 1.83 1.85 1.87

1.89 1.

92

1.94

1.96

1.98

2.00

2.02

2.04

2.07

2.09 2.1 213

VA6AM Engineering
Email: vabam.engineering.sale@gmail.com
www.vabam.com

September 29, 2023


mailto:va6am.engineering.sale@gmail.com
http://www.va6am.com/

